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ADVA10E PRELIIIRkRY STATE1ENT 

STOCKS OF CANADIXT BUTTER, CHEESE AND EGGS IN THE PRINCIPAL CITIJR OF CANADA 

APRIL 1, 1941 	- 

With Comparative Figures for last year and Comparative Total 	orlat month. 

CREAMERY BUTTER DAIRY BUTTER CHEESE 
APRIL 1, - 	 - 11 1, - 	 APRIL 1, APRIL 1, April 1, 
1941 1940 1941 1941 1940 
lb 0  lb lb 0  lb. lb. 

Quebec 302,862 462,049 (x) 265,012 145,881 

Montreal 2,107 : 469 3,573,488 47,896 3,378,327 3,227,445 

Toronto 1,244,312 688 ; 895 (x) 2,075,435 2 0 545,124 
Winnipeg 582 : 086 1 : 034: 346 356 395,081 562,883 

Regina 
154532 154,902 270 69,717 75,143 

Edmonton 505,537 525,409 6,794 227,546 56,672 

Calgary 358,495 347 ; 528 2,414 172,537 77,118 

Vancouver 889,126 603,764 10,274 335,088 353,416 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 6,144,419* 9,0,381 71,403 6,918.1 743*o 7,043,682 

March 1, 1941 
- (Revised) 11,594 : 366 115,921 - 	 9,133,034 

E G G S 

COLD STORAGE 	FRESH 	 FRON 
APRIL 1, 	April 1, 	APRIL 1, 	APRIL 	1, 	April 	1, 
1941 	1940 	1941 	1941 	1940 
doz. 	doz. 	doz. 	lb. 	lb. 

Quebec 

Montreal 

Toronto 

Winnipeg 

Regina ) 
Sa8katoon) 
Edmonton 

Cal gary 

Vancouver 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 

556 17,851 

3,120 158,836 

5,850 260,940 

19,890 90,780 

13,193 16,848 

	

2,235 
	

120,500 

	

19,700 
	

64,673 

	

536,280 
	

44,134 

932,299 	600,824 
	

774,562 

55,180 

710,656 

1,241,175 

631,167 

7,690 

61,890 

64,594 

274,098 

3,046,450 

68,080 

638,724 

962,681 

397,502 

6,O4 

99,277 

34,038 

122,968 

2,329,318 

(x) 

135,990 

269,265 

79,570 

14,510 

(x) 

47,550 

373,500 

March 1, 1941 
(Revised) 	523,729 	773,462 	3,011,769 

* Percentage Cities' Stocks of Dominion Holdings (not "In Transit") were: 
Mar. 1, 1940 72.2 	Mar. 1, 1941 66.4 
Apr, 1, 1940 68.5 	Apr. 1, 1941 	7 

** In addition there were 128,704 lb. Imported Cheese on 
(x) Insufficient reports reived but included in Total. 
# In addition there were 23,800 lb. Imported Creamery Butter on hand. 
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